FILE NO. 020918

RESOLUTION NO. 386-02

[Breast Cancer Fund Day.]

Resolution proclaiming June 6th, 2002 "Breast Cancer Fund Day" in the City and County of San Francisco on the 10th anniversary of the organization.

WHEREAS, Breast cancer is the most common cancer for women in the world; and,

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Bay Area has one of the highest rates of breast cancer in the world; and,

WHEREAS, An estimated 3 million women in the U.S. today are living with breast cancer: 2 million have been diagnosed with the disease, and 1 million have the disease but do not yet know it.

WHEREAS, One in eight women will develop breast cancer and of the 175,000 in the United States who will be diagnosed with breast cancer this year, 43,000 will die from the disease; and,

WHEREAS, Breast Cancer is the leading cause of death for American women ages 25 to 55 and the second leading cause of cancer death for all American women.

WHEREAS, The Breast Cancer Fund was founded in 1992 in San Francisco to devise responses to the breast cancer crisis and to accelerate cures by emphasizing detection, treatment, prevention, access to care, education, and the mind/body/spirit connection; and,

WHEREAS, On June 6, 2002 the Breast Cancer Fund will be celebrating their tenth anniversary, a Decade of Daring, Dedication and Determination; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco proclaims June 6th, 2002 "Breast Cancer Fund Day" in the City and County of San Francisco on the 10th anniversary of the organization.

Supervisor Leno Newsom, Maxwell BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 020918

Date Passed:

Resolution proclaiming June 6th, 2002 "Breast Cancer Fund Day" in the City and County of San Francisco on the 10th anniversary of the organization.

June 3, 2002 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Yee

File No. 020918

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 3, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

JUN 1 4 2002

Date Approved